	
BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING – HYBRID FORMAT
Thursday, February 20, 2025
RANCHO CORDOVA CITY HALL/COMMUNITY BOARD ROOM
ZOOM LINK:  https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86781698516

Your Prosperity is Our Purpose.
	
[bookmark: _Hlk124936456]Growing Membership   Marketing the Chamber   Civic Leadership   Organizational Excellence

* indicates handout or materials
The brown text indicates that a vote is needed

1) Call To Order
· Welcome
· Establish Quorum & Agenda Management
· [bookmark: _Hlk95841246]Matters from the Chair
· Establishment of Committees
· Use of AI to provide minutes of board meetings
· Director on-boarding
· Role of board/executive committee in monitoring “Capacity Building” 

2) Update on the Chamber Capacity Building (D. Rogers)
· Recommendations & Implementation 

3) Director Updates
(Key updates on initiatives, events, or developments impacting the Rancho Cordova business community or Chamber.)

4) General Chamber Operations (Requires a Vote - Individual motions) 
· *Approval of the January minutes 
· *General Financials Review (R. Garcia/C. Marcum)
· *2025 January Update

5) Membership Report (P. Garcia)
· General Membership
· *January 2025 Report

6) Program & Committee Reports/Highlights
· Ambassadors (P. Garcia) 
· Economic Development (M. Runner) 
· Government Relations & Advocacy (V. Jarrard)
· General Update
· UCAN Update
· County Economic Development Strategic Plan 
· PAC status (A. Wood) 
· Leadership Rancho Cordova/Foundation (Current participants- A. Provencal/A. Wilson, C. Marcum)
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7)	CEO / Staff Report
	Measure R contract update (D. Rogers+)
· New Business Support (Grow & Thrive)
· EMBARK
· Existing Business Support (Retain & Train)
· AI Training
· Data Collection Platform
· Workforce Development (Promote & Stabilize)
· *Talent Pipeline Management
· General updates
· Staff updates
· Grant Opportunities
· We Prosper Together – State https://www.weprospertogether.org/
· Sac County TOT Grants (A. Wilson)
(Events)
· WACE Conference
· Business Outlook – Friday, January 31st

8) Chamber Events & Dates
[bookmark: _Hlk21788203][bookmark: _Hlk19462434]Feb. & March Chamber Events/Activities 
· Cordova Community Lunch: Fri., Feb. 21 (Infrastructure)
· Marketing Workshop for Members: Mon., Feb. 25
· Navigating Your Online Membership: Mon., Feb. 25
· Women’s Business Roundtable: Wed., Mar. 5
· Business Connections Breakfast: Thurs., Mar. 6
· Documentary Film Festival: Fri-Sun., Mar. 7-9
· Ambassadors’ Meeting: Mon. Mar. 10 
· Government Relations: Tue., Mar. 11 
· Hwy 50 Power Lunch: Fri., Mar. 14
· Leadership Rancho Cordova: Thu., Mar. 13
· Cordova Community Lunch: Fri., Mar. 21

MAJOR EVENTS
· Business Outlook – Friday, January 31
· Business Expo & Job Faire – Thursday, June 26
· 27th Annual Golf Tournament – Fri., September 26
· State of the City – Wed., November 5
· Holiday Craft Faire – Thu., November 20

8) Items for Future Agendas & Adjournment 

The next board meeting is Thursday, March 20, 8:30 am to 10:00 am.

· The Catalyst for Business Growth
· The Convener of Leaders & Influencers who make things happen
· The Champion for a Stronger Community
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